Tadaharu Ohashi

■ Kawasaki

Chairman of the Board Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. Vice Chairman Council for Global Promotion of Railway



Mr. Ohashi, Chairman of the Board of Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Kawasaki"), had worked in various divisions and departments associated with rolling stock business of Kawasaki including the subsidiary company in the US, ever since he joined Kawasaki in 1969

He was appointed as President of Rolling Stock Company in 2003 and as President of entire company of Kawasaki in 2005, prior to the present post.

His representative assignments in Kawasaki as well as the present offices in associated bodies are as follows.

1. Major careers in Kawasaki

2009	Chairman of the Board
2005	President
2005	Senior Executive Vice President
2003	Senior Vice President, President of Rolling Stock Company
2001	Executive Officer, Vice President of Rolling Stock Company
2000	Associate Officer, Deputy General Manager, Rolling Stock Division
1997	President, Kawasaki Rail Car, Inc.
	(Kawasaki's subsidiary located in Yonkers, New York)
1969	Joined Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd.

2. Present offices in associated bodies

- Chairman, the Kobe Chamber of Commerce and Industry
- President and Director, Japan Overseas Rolling Stock Association
- Chairman, the New Industry Research Organization
- Vice Chairman, the Japan Chamber of Commerce and Industry
- Vice Chairman, Kansai Economic Federation
- Vice Chairman, Council for Global Promotion of Railway